AMENDMENT — ACCESS CUSTOMER NAME ABBREVIATION/AT&T-22STATE
PAGE 1 OF 2
MCC TELEPHONY OF MISSOURI, LLC

VERSION - 02/29/2012
AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
MCC TELEPHONY OF MISSOURI, LLC
AND
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a AT&T MISSOURI

This Amendment (the “Amendment”) amends the MFN Agreement wherein MCC Telephony of

Missouri, LLC (“CLEC") adopted the Interconnection Agreement by and between Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri (“AT&T Missouri”) and Access Point, Inc. AT&T Missouri and
CLEC are hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Parties” and individually as a “Party.”

WHEREAS, AT&T Missouri and CLEC are Parties to an MFN Agreement wherein MCC Telephony of

Missouri, LLC adopted the above described Interconnection Agreement under Sections 251 and 252 of the
Communications Act of 1934, as amended (the “Act”), and such Agreement was approved on April 2, 2010
by the Missouri Public Service Commission (the “Agreement”);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual agreements set forth herein, the

Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1.

Notwithstanding any provision or interpretation of the Agreement, CLEC certifies that it will be operating
under and submitting its orders with the Access Customer Name Abbreviation (“ACNA") of “QMQO”,
which has been issued by Telcordia Technologies, Inc. (“Telcordia”) for CLEC'’s parent company, MCC
Telephony, LLC (“Mediacom”). CLEC also certifies and represents that it is duly authorized to use the
ACNA listed above, and that all charges due under this Agreement for orders submitted by CLEC using
this ACNA will be the responsibility of CLEC. CLEC shall provide the ACNA via the CLEC Profile within
thirty (30) calendar days of the Effective Date. CLEC shall provide the Access Service Requests
(ASRs) or Local Service Requests (LSRs), as required, to update the ACNA within thirty (30) calendar
days of the Effective Date. CLEC shall not order products or services under this Agreement utilizing the
ACNA listed above until both (a) the CLEC Profile is in “Completed” status for the addition of the new
ACNA listed above, and (b) the CLEC has submitted ASRs or LSRs and they have successfully posted
as set forth in this Section.

In the event that Mediacom begins to use ACNA QMO to order and provision service in the State of
Missouri, CLEC agrees that it will (1) immediately cease using ACNA QMO, and (2) promptly modify all
records to replace ACNA QMO with a suitable ACNA of its own.

EXCEPT AS MODIFIED HEREIN, ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE UNDERLYING
AGREEMENT SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

This Amendment shall not modify or extend the Effective Date or Term of the underlying Agreement,
but rather, shall be coterminous with such Agreement.

This Amendment shall be filed with and is subject to approval by the Missouri Public Service
Commission and shall become effective ten (10) days following approval by such Commission.
(“Effective Date”).

—
e
\rw"\,, /,

atat



MCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC

///7

= . )
By: %7 i
o -

AMENDMENT - ACCESS CUSTOMER NAME ABBREVIATION/ATET-225TATE
PAGE 2 OF 2

MCC TELEPHONY OF MISSOURI, LLC
VERSION - 02/29/2012

Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a
AT&T Missouri, by AT&T Services, Inc., its
authorized agent

o /"”’
Printed:  DNan. el L /é’/b\;,/)/:m

prnea:____atrick Doherty

Title: /br‘fs(jd e rw\\

Print or Type)

T Director - Regulatory

Date: S - 7 - /2

Date: ‘S/ ‘7// 2.0/ 1—

CLEC OCN
MISSOURI 938F

ACNA - QMI, QMO



	2012.pdf



